Resolutions to the Delegates of the 121st Annual State Convention of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus

RESOLUTION Number 10

WHEREAS: Brother Gonzales has been an active member of the Knights of Coulmbus for more than 40 years, and serving on numerous committees, serving as Grand Knight, Deputy Grand Knight and most other elected positions, and

WHEREAS: Brother Gonzales has also been an active member of the 4th Degree of the Knights of Columbus for over 25 years, serving various offices, including Faithful Navigator, and

WHEREAS: Brother Gonzales has also served as District Deputy for four years, leading multiple Councils to earn Star Council, and also served as Area Coordinator for four years, and

WHEREAS: Brother Gonzales has been an active part of Fred L. Westbrook, Sr. Council # 5654 since transferring to Mississippi in in 2014, holding elected office each year, and

WHEREAS: Brother Gonzales has served the Mississippi Jurisdiction as Bishop Houck chairman for the 2016/2017 Columbian Year, State Program Director for the 2017/2018, 2018/2019 and 2019/2020 Columbian Years, and was elected State Warden for the 2020/2021 Columbian Year, State Advocate for the 2021/2022 and 2022/2023 Columbian Years and State Secretary for the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 Columbian Years, and

THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED: That the Fred L. Westbrook, Sr. Council # 5654 of Ocean Springs, Mississippi proudly endorses and supports the candidacy of Brother Kenny Gonzales for the office of State Deputy of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the 2025/2026 Columbian Year, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Fred L. Westbrook, Sr. Council # 5654 of Ocean Springs, Mississippi asks for and encourages the support of all councils in the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the candidacy of Brother Kenny Gonzales for State Deputy of the Mississippi Knights of Columbus for the 2025/2026 Columbian Year.

ADOPTED: 1/15/2025

Scott Weatherford

Worthy Grand Knight